III–27
FY 2012 Annual Progress Report DOE Hydrogen and Fuel Cells Program
George Rawls
Savannah River National Laboratory (SRNL)
Materials Science & Technology
773-41A/173
Aiken, SC  29808
Phone: (803) 725-5658

hydrogen delivery systems.
Development of data needed for life management and •
codification FRP.
Technical Barriers
This project addresses the following technical barriers
from the Hydrogen Delivery section of the Fuel Cell
Technologies Program Multi-Year Research, Development
and Demonstration Plan:
(D)	 High Capital Cost and Hydrogen Embrittlement of
Pipelines
(IV)	 Hydrogen Leakage and Sensors
(K)	 Safety, Codes and Standards, Permitting
Technical Targets
This project is focused on the evaluation of FRP for
hydrogen service applications. Assessment of the structural
integrity of the FRP piping and the individual manufacturing
components in hydrogen will be performed. Insights gained
will support qualifications of these materials for hydrogen
service including:
Transmission pipeline reliability: Acceptable for •
hydrogen as a major energy carrier
Transmission pipeline total capital cost $735k per mile •
(2015)
Transmission pipeline total capital cost $715k, per mile •
(2020)
H2 Delivery Cost <$0.90/gasoline gallon equivalent•
H2 pipeline leakage: <780 kg/mi/y (2020)•
FY 2012 Accomplishments
In FY 2012, the SRNL project has focused on supporting
the development of a life management methodology for FRP
materials and the American Society of Mechanical Engineers
(ASME) B31.12 Codification of FRP. The materials testing
effort has centered on the fatigue damage of FRP for both
flawed and unflawed conditions. Initial meetings were held
with the ASME B31.12 Piping Committee to initiate the
codification process. A functions and requirements document
was also developed for a proposed integrated hydrogen
demonstration project.
FRP Materials Testing •
Fatigue testing has been completed for both flawed ––
and unflawed samples
Proposal developed for extending the service life of ––
FRP
FRP Codification into ASME B31.12 •
Codification workshop with all stakeholders––
Presented technical data on FRP to B31.12 ––
Committee
Proposal to DOE for FRP Demonstration Project•
Developed a concept plan for an integrated hydrogen ––
delivery project
G          G          G          G          G
Introduction
The goal of the overall project is to successfully adapt
spoolable FRP currently used in the oil industry for use
in high-pressure hydrogen pipelines. The use of FRP
materials for hydrogen service will rely on the demonstrated
compatibility of these materials for pipeline service
environments and operating conditions. The ability of the
polymer piping to withstand degradation while in service,
and development of the tools and data required for life
management are imperative for successful implementation of
these materials for hydrogen pipeline.
III.5  Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline
Rawls – Savannah River National LaboratoryIII.  Hydrogen Delivery
III–28
DOE Hydrogen and Fuel Cells Program FY 2012 Annual Progress Report
Approach
To achieve the objective an FRP life management plan
was developed. The plan was a joint document developed
by SRNL and the ASME to guide generation of a technical
basis for safe use of FRP in delivery applications. The plan
addresses the needed material evaluations and also focuses
on the needed information for codification of FRP into the
ASME B31 Code of Pressure Piping. The B31.12 Hydrogen
Piping Code is the existing code that provides a consensus
standard for the safe and reliable implementation of the
piping in hydrogen service. This plan is designed to provide
the needed information to support the codification of FRP.
The B31.12 Code addresses the initial construction of piping
systems. The plan also identifies the tasks needed for the
post construction management of FRP to insure structural
integrity through end of life. The plan calls for detailed
investigation of the following areas:
System Design and Applicable Codes and Standards•
Service Degradation of FRP •
Flaw Tolerance and Flaw Detection •
Integrity Management Plan •
Leak Detection and Operational Controls Evaluation •
Repair Evaluation •
Results
Burst Testing
SRNL has completed the first areas of the Life
Management Plan. Codes and standards for the high-pressure
piping, process, and transport pressure vessels were reviewed
and design margins and qualification techniques evaluated.
SRNL and Oak Ridge National Laboratory (ORNL) have
collaborated on evaluating the service degradation of FRP in
high-pressure hydrogen. Initial laboratory testing indicated